g 5~
L. & 5.~F. 2 7 -

DEPARTMENT or LANDS anND SURVEY

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: "LANDS™ DISTRICT OFFICE,
TELEPHOME Na. 6?62 $.0. BOX 589’

cur rererence 20 /%21 .

YOUR REFEREMCE: GISBORNE ...

FOR VERBAL INQUIRIES
FLEASE ASK FOR MR

15 lay,196l.

The Registrar,

Taiarikl Districl Maori Land Court,
Maori Affairs Department,

Private Bag,

ROTORUA,

ALLOTMENT 336 NOS, {1 AND 2 WATIOTAHI PARISH
BLOCK VII WHAKATANE SURVEY DISTRICT.
li.L. PLAN 5512 MHESSRS,HARRICON AND GRIERSON,
SURVEYORS o
SURVEZY REQUISITION OF 17/6/63 WAIOTAHI COURT
CORRESP,

The above plan was approved on 28 April,q{96l,
and I now forvard:

1e¢ The Court Copy of M.L.5542.

2e¢ Court Order Diagrams in duplicatee

3e The Surveyors! account for £115.18.6,duly
certified correcte

Lis Statement No.U2526 for £8, 6., =,office costse

It will be notlced that the total cost of the job,
£124406, is slightly in excess of the estimated cost
of £118. 6. —s The excess is attributed to the need to
redefine the seaward boundary and I trust that the
complete cost can be met.

As will be seen from the plan, the seaward boundary
of Allotment 336, as defined by §.0.3062, 1s invariably
east of the true boundary now fixed. The increase in area
of the whole allotment is due not to accretion (or avulsion)
however, but to the inadequate definition on S.0.3062,

One of my staff surveyors investigated this matter and
reported that the Mean High Water Mark on M.L.5H12 iB at
the oot of the hill slope and therefore the M.,H.W.M. of
S.0,3062 must be part way up the slopes

Regarding the boundary between Blocks 1 and 2, Messrs.
Harrison and Grierson report as follows:

"The M.,H.W.M. consequently gives a surplus of area
when compared to the original title, C.T.66/157.Accordingly,
in determining the partition boundary, this surplus arca was
apportioned between the two blocks and the common boundary
computed with respect to the original block excluding the
Roadway. The new boundary was then pegged and areas
recomputed to conform with the Roadway boundaries.'

/6;w+¢¢4 HoeT.Ms Allisone
—— ief Surveyores:
Fle Lo Mos Kastin ngy,,, i%‘éfﬁ

P #
Encl: j/bnﬁaﬁkxv
!oafsfes
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HPH: PTG Walotahl Corres,

27 May 1964

Messrs Buddle, HHarvey & Ramsay,
Barristers & Solleitors,

P.0, Box 43,
WHAKATANE .
Dear Sirs, WALOTAHI 236A NOS, 1 AND 2

Thisg Title survey has been eompleted and the Partition
Orders can noW be registered in the Land Transfer Office, Would
you please advise which Title you want registered,

After payment of the costa there 1z £7,18.6d, surplus, and I
am arranging to refund this to you.

Yours faithfully,

(H. ‘Po Martin)
Deputy Reglstrar
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96
BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY ? VECERRGHE: B WiEE
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. 0. BOX 43

b If calling or phaping please ask for

TR i ¥ WHAKATANE
DIXON BUDDLE 4
PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.5. M;L-Bujﬂ;ﬁ_”'

NEW ZEALAND

ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY : — BG
e 29th May 196 Lt
-3
The Registrar, ‘ JUN 1964
Maori Land Court, i —
Private bag, ! = =
ROTORUA. ‘='-~'*---‘~--5'3T3'?_’L’t
Dear Sir,

re ; Waiotahi 336,

We thank you for yours of 27th instant.
The partition order we wish registered is that for Subdivisbn
No. 2, containing L acres 2 roods 10 perches.

Please inform us as soon as the order has gone
forward for registration sc that we may then attend to the
registration of our client's transfer. We hdve to ask that
the transfer be endorsed to make the descﬁ?ption of the land
coincide with the partition order.

Yours truly,
BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY.

Per




|2 (R WATOTAHI»

12th June 1964

5 Waiotahi
File No...court Corres.

MEN? 336 NO0.2 PARISH OF plock

To

The District Land Registrar,
Gisborne lLand District,
GISBORNE.

Herewith 1 forward the under-mentioned docu-

ments. Please acknowledge on th(-:yached forn.

“hopuby | Registar

From

The Registrar, Maori Land Court,
Private Bog,
ROTORUA.

SCHEDULE OY DOCUMENTS FORWARDED

- e e —

Solicitors acting:

 PoUJBOX 43y
VHAEATANE. ‘

M.A—830

e e e —
- prEsan e e e e
g e S S T T TR e

Mesars, Buddle, Harvey & Rameays ... ..o
Barristers and 5o0licitors,

30 pads/3/63—



3 ACTION SHEET FOR_SURVEYS

Title File Ref:
fhief Surveyor's

Reference: ey
Reguest from'/{m;»&}ﬁ' C’;-Gﬂ'w Date ﬁ/{é} Folio _&:
Estimate requested ,i/f/{:? Folio __ /%"

Estimate received /f/%ﬁ‘; 7plio ("f!
Requisition issued Follo
Surveyors nominated
Auth_ar‘ity No, Recelved ____ Folio ____ _
Surveyors Account received _ Amount ___Folio___
peyment mede Amount __ From _____
' Amount ____ From _
Amount ___ F rom [
chief Surveyor's fees
YWorks Order No. Issued _
Debit Note No. Recelved __ Folio __
payment requested volio _
BLOCKS ESTIMATE LI__EE OYNERS
ND
KATES
Bffee lont _
7
/WM' 25 MNe./ Ao 1.3.’.? + /4 3-2 :AT'.';-J

33 M. 2 "

L0 + {430l 1o

BLOCK

]



BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS.

JOSEPH DIXON BUDDLE
FETER 1AN HARVEY, LL.B.
ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA.

Dear Sir,

200

1f calling or phoning please ask for

me Lo Buddle

BG

re : Waiotahi 336 '
(waiotehi Correspondence)

]

””"na-;ﬁm?}A

TELEPHONEE?

*57 alae
" %k.m?lao#@‘f i€

{ent SR
= RDE
WHAKATA E

new ) EE AN o
ek T8

With reference to your letter to us of 27th
ultimo and our reply of 29th idem, we shall be glad to receive

information as to partition order for Lot 2.

Yours truly,

BUDDLE, H!

LY & RAMSAY.
Per :

) ialodr) Conto T e Sibreets

~

1

i
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BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY revepHoNES: 27 8 28
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. Pio BOX 43

WHAKATANE

e I 1f calling or phoning please ask for
JOSEPH DIXON BUDOLE e uﬁa"\i : N =
PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.B. M{-,‘n “Hanth- Frars.t. BG EW ZEALAND

ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

RECORCS ‘ 22nd June 1% b
The Registrar, 23JUNWﬁ4
Magri Affairs Dept., —
Private Bag,
ROTORUA. W‘“A

Dear Sir,
re : Allotment 336 No. 2 Parish of Waiotahi
waiotahi Court Correspondence
Transfer to H.,E. Luttrell 12/66%0

4e thank you for your notification of 12th instant
that Partition Order Gated 7th March 1946 has been sent to Land
Trensfer Office for registration.

It appears that the Transfer to Mrs. Luttrell
will require amendment to enable registration. The transfer was
prepared as & tpansfer of allotment 336 but was confirmed as to
the interests of eight of the OwWners. On 7th March 1946 the
interests of those eipght transferors were partitioned into Lot
%36 No, 2 and the area thereol was shown as % acres 3 roods 09 perches,
(see Opotiki Minute Book 31 page 236). R ‘
LY
The recent survey of the partitﬂoning shows the area
of Mo, 2 as L acres 2 poods 10 perches. wWill it be necessary for us
to send the transfer to you for endorsement of ‘amendments or &
certificate to the effect that the interests of the signatories
shown in the confirmed transfer ape -the same as shown in the
recently registered partition order. We presume that the plan
endorsed on or annexed to the partition order will show the aree
of Lot 2 as L acres 2 roods 10 perches.
please 1€t us know the appropriate procedure
necessary to be adopted to secure registration of the transfer.
Probably a copy of the tranefer is annexed to the alienation
file 12/6633.

Yours truly,
b63 0 BUDDLE, HARVZL & RAMSAY
Per : jK::f/f
3

Wiacalels coate D i /d&““f//

/ﬁ)%ufw/

X3¢l (4
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From ) Ta

The District Land Registrar, - The Registrar, Maori Land Court,

Gisborne Land Distriet, ‘ Private Bag,

GISBORNE. - ROTORUA .

4D & DEer ooy |

117 JUN 1964
Date: Gim% ———

st Received the under-mentioned documents.

District Land Registrar.

SCHEDULE OF DOCUMENTS FORWARDED

l. Partition Order dated 7th Murch 1946,

Solicitors acting: ... Messrs, Buddle, Harvey & Ramsafy ...

Barristers and Solioit.ors,
Pe0.Box. A3y
WHAKATANE.

M.A.—836 Duplicate

Wﬂlf/ re

30 pads/3/63—06758 1!
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BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY U< |Usgl of Bt o

s
‘ikirones: 27 a 28

T openoe. - 0. BOX 43
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. )
v - If calling or phoniog plejse ask for JUL 1963/ HARATANE
N JOSEFPH DIXON BUDDLE
PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.8. M’LPBuddle’ oL RN NEW EaLaND
ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY -

e 1960,
The Registrar,

bMaori Land Court,

Private Bag,

ROTCRUA.

Dear Sir,

re: Allot, 336 No. 2 Parish of Waiotahi
Transfer to H,E. Iuttrell 12/6630

Please let us have as soon s possible a reply to
our letter to you on 22nd ultimo.

Yours truly,
BUDDLE H & RAMSAY

per:;E:éL__anﬂ’q
Jeo £ 20p
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Welotahi Ct, Corres.

Messrs Buddle, Hesrvey & Ramsay,
Barristers & Bolicitors,

P, 0, Box 43,

WHAKATARE,

Dear Sirs,

ALLOTMENT 326 N0,2 — PARISH OF WAIOTAHI
o By LUTTRELL

In reply to your letter of 22 June 1964 I am unable to
locate a copy of the Transfer referred to, In any case I
will heve to have the original,

Please, thersfore, send me the Transfer so that I oan
refer the papers to Judge Smith,

Yours faithfully,

(nguartin)

Deputy Registrar,



lm;j nf Faart AHaire

BUDDLE' HARVEY & RAMSAY .: j et & LR TELEPHONES: 27 & 2B

P.0. BOX 43

BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. 16 JUL 1964
i —_— ng please mk for WIHAKATANE
JOSEPH DIXON BUDDLE 1Adl AR wkw ZEALAND

PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.B. by rortratrat e S lu‘

ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

JUulys 196 1,

The Registrar,

Maori Land Court, M 7\-\/ J{ - . -

Private Bag,
ROTORUA.

——
Dear Sir,
re: Allotment 336 No. 2. Parish of Waiotahi

H.E, Luttpell Waiotahi Court Correspondence
and 12/6630

We thank you for yours of 14th instant. As requested
we enclose the confirmed transfer to enable consideration of
amendment to enable registration against partition order for
Lot 336 No. 2.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly
BUDDLE HAR

& RAMSAY

per:



BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY <4< TeLEPHONES: 27 a 28
FP.0. BOX 43
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS.

JOSEFH DIXON BUDDLE ) ; i
FETER IAN HARVEY, Li.m, Me., -L-_-;bl:t’c&d-—le,:
ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY - T

L ot FRd I
- RO RS

-4 AUG 1964

enm R

If calling or phoning please ask for WHAKATANE
NEW ZEALAND

(PE Srd. August, 196 |y

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA,

Dear Sir,

re : Allotwent 226 No. 2. Purisy oi waiotahi
Nols, Luttrell waiotaii Court Correspondence
and 'ile 1 2/6630.

Further to our letter to you of 15th ultimate please
inform as to the amendment of transfer to enatle resistration
of transfer to Mrs. Luttrell.

Yours truly,
LUDDL . HARVWY & RAMSAY

Per;
AN qotlaho chpzs 2 qwal AGnist. s
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Wailovahi Corres.

11.8.64.

HPM/MIF
Gove

MAORIFAIRS
GISBORNE

ATTENTION MR SWORD
PLEASE ADVISE URGENILY TOTAL SHARES IN SUPERSEDED TITLE WAIOTAHI
336

MAORIFAIRS

ROTORUA To: GISBORNE

Copy of above telegram for your informatioun.

(H.P. Marti)
Deputy Registrar

2‘4(-&&4, ﬁ? '%au) . /WM’-
Jrieessin S0k s 336.»_1{0_-/—/,,44__0
3361&6 Z - () olinsn,



AL THE YATTER of the Waiotahi
No.336 Block

ANLD

2 ) of a Tranafer 4o
Helen BElizabeth
Iuttrell

To The Diotrict Land Registrar,
Globorne Reglotry,

UHEREAS o tronofer to Holen Blizobeth Imtirell of all intereots
excepting thooe of Tuterengianini Hall and Tamatekapue te Raihi

in the Waiotahl Mo.336 bloek was confirmed by the Waiariki i
Distriet Mnori Land Court on the 17th day of July 1945
AR JEEREAS the snid lond was partitioned by the Court on the

7th day of March 1946 AlD VIEREAS as part of the said part!tion
Walotahi 336 No.1 wus awarded to the non sellers the sald
Tuteranglonini Hall ond Tamatekapua te Iia:lh.i. and Wailotahi

336 No.2 to the vendors described in the sald Transfer

O _THERFROR I8 HE : that the gnid Transfer
affeets the whole of the land now called or lnown oo Waiotahi
336 No,2 containing four aeres two roods ten perches (4 act 2r: 10p)
nore or less belng the whole of ¢he land conprised and described

in e Partitien Order of the Maori Lend Court dated the 17th
day of Mempeh 1946,

Dated at Rotorva thim /3™ dny of W 1964,

VA

DEPUTY REGISTRAR,

) e



s Waiotahl Ct,Corr,
7D HPM:GP

13 August 1964

Mesors Buddle Harvey & Ramsay,
Baprpristers & Solicitors,

Pcoa Beox 1&3.

WHAKATANE,

Dear 8irs,
o 6 - N.E, Tuttr

In reply to your letter of 3 Auguet, I now return your
transfer together with a certificate which I trust will enable
you to complete registration,

Fleage lot me know if you receive any requisitions from
the Distrlet Land Registrar,

Yours faithfully,

ol

(H,P, Martin)
Deputy Reglstrar
Encls
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BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY 7 TELRPHONES: 27 628
F.0. BOX 43
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. -
“ Josm;;m_g lf:ﬁll\nwﬂmnln; please ask for b WHAKATANE

PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.B. M. L‘Buddle'
ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

. NEW ZEALAND
MN 1 :

~B.8EP 1964  Abh.Beptember,... 198,

The Registrar,

Maori Land Court, f—— y
ROTORUA. ROTORUA !
Dear Sir,

re 1 Allotment 356 - Parish of waiotahi
H.lk, Luttrell. waiotahi Court
Correspoludclice

Je duly received your letter of the 13»th ultimo, including
Transfer together with your Certificaete for which we thank you.
We have _tendered the Transfer for registration in Gisborne and
we have ﬁf&e with the requisition that before the registration of
the Transfer sgainst a partition order title cuan be completed the
originel Title, Volume 66, Folio 157 - Gisborne Reugistry, in the
name of Kepa te Raihi must be produced for surrcnder. We have
written to Messrs. Urguhart Roe & Pertners, and also to Mr.
W. Rewharewha of Opotikil for information as to whether they have
knowledge of the whereabouts of that Title. we now akk you the
same guestion. We hope to f£ind that the Title may be among your
other safe custody documents. If so we will be glad if you would
send them direct to the District Land Registrar in Gisborne, if not
please advise us accordingly.

Yours truly
BUDDLL HARVLY o (LANSAY

INasladed  Crrtr B L ;%/{ ,.c( )

JLarr P2 i -




HPM1KK Walotahi Ct. Corrss,

16 September 1964

Messrs Buddle Harvey and Ramsay,
Barristers and Solicitors,

P, 0. Box 43,

WHAKATANE ,

Dear S5irs,
ALLOTMENT 336 PARISH OF WAIQTAHI
He I, LUITRELL

In reply to your letter of 4 September, I will make a
Ssearch for the Title, but doubt that it will be held amongst
our records.

In the meantime I suggest that you enquire from the
District Land Registrar who last uplifted the Title,

Yours faithfully,

0

(H. P, Martin)
Deputy Registrar

/
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BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY - “TELEPHONES: 27 & 28
‘ BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS. "eopie. mOX 43
i If calling or phoning please ask for T& quxTK}LAPr XA

JOSEPH DIXON BUDDLE ; i
PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.B. Mr. L'Buddle'MN . N%QEALAND

ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

otﬂ"f’fj:ggf_bba‘rﬂ. 196l

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA.

Dear Sir,

re : Allotment 336 No. 2 — Parish of walotahi
and

re : Transfer to H.E. Luttrell (File 12/6630)
and

re : Waiotainil Court Correspohdence

After receipt of your letter of 16th September last,
we wrote toour Glsborne agents concerning the suggestion that the
Title Deed might possibly De still in the Gisvorne Land Transfer
Office and sure enough it was duly located in that office, and
registration of our Tpransfer was put in hand.

ile have now received from our Gisborne agents, Messrs.
Nolan & Skeet a communication from the District Lzand Registrar con-
taining certain reguisitions of matters for attention. For your
information we enclose a copy of those reqguisitions herewith. As
to requisition one, no doubt you will have a trustce order on your
file & copy of which can be sent to the Land Transfer 0ffice for

registraticn. yitn regard to reguisition No. 2 we presume that
you will Le able readily to ¢ive the Certificate asked for as to
the identity of that ownel'. with regard to requisition 3 it does

appear Irom the wording of the confirmation certificate as being a

; confirmation by the Court that the Court seal should huve been fixed

instead of the Maori Land Board scul. aith regard to reguisition
No. L the blank space referrcd to relales to the dute of the original
grent registered in Volume 66, ¥olio 157 of the Gisborne Registry,
and we imagine that a quick look at that Title veed will provide tihe
information as to the date ol that grant. de are writing to our
Gishorne agents on this point and in case tie informtion as to date

- is not obtainable from that Title we ask for any inlormation you have

as to the date of the original grant under the Conriscated Lands Act,
1867, Wwith regard to requisition No. 5 we have, in iuk, deleted the
lest part of the printed attestation form relating to translation
and we have also in the same manner deleted all the printing on

Contdessann



The Registrar. 9tn Uctober, 1964,

pages Tour and five of the document and we would usk you to affix
the Court seal to each ehd ol each deletion line,

After having attended to Lhese matiers we should be
glad to receive the Transfer back from you accompunicd by your
Certificate as to the fact that Mamai Apaapu and Mamae Apeapa are
one and the same person. Thanking you in anticipation for your
eerly attention to the matter.

Yours truly,
BULDLYE HARYLY & RAMBAY

Per:



BUDDLE, HARVEY & RAMSAY

2.2 3

TELEPHONES: 27 & 28
p.0. BOX 43

BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS.

JOSEPH DIXON BUDDLE
PETER IAN HARVEY, LL.B.
ALBERT JOHN RAMSAY

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court,
Private Bag
ROTORUA.

Dear Sir,
re :
and
and

WHAKATANE
NEW ZEALAND

If calling ot phoning please ask for
= Frepodd T
of“Mmort - Affairs |

RECORDS

Dapt. G
- _2nd Movember 196k
ZZNOV 1964
. CLERW
ROTORUA

Allotment 336 Mo, 2 Parish of Waiotahi
mpansfer to H,E. Lubttrell (file 12/6630)
Walotahi Court Correspondence.

We shall be glad to receive

from you at an early

date the abovementioned {ransfer and your advices re gatisfaction

of the requisitions of the Di

strict Land Registrar.

Yours truly
BUDDLE, T

Per



.

HPH: EEW.

12 November, 196k

essrs Buddle, Tiapvey {: Romeay,
parristers and Solicltors,

P. O Dox 43,

WHAKATANE,

Dear Sirs,

ALLOTHENT 336 10, 2 =
Pffls%? or ‘\"%IO’I‘MT .

T, )iy LUTTRELL

in reply to your letter of the 9th of October, the
Tratee Order and o Certificate of Identity were sent to
the Distriet Lend Reglstrar today, Your copy of
the Advice Note 1s attached.

T have affixed the Court Seal to the Transfer as
requested ané;ﬁf?s, and the transfer ls also enclosed,

T have no information as to the date of the original
Grant reglotered in Volume 66 folio 157 of the Glsborne
Registry, but your-agents shovld be able to ascertain
this from the Land Transfer 0ffice itself,

Enclosure,

Yours falthfully,

M

(H,P, Martin)
Deputy Registrar.

v ' Walotahl Corresp.
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L W 1
APl s

Per: ...

[}
B b ;\; 4 - b i J’
«foarvhaf18 oD 3 .»-{,.E)‘EPT} oy (e
ROTGRUA N AFFAIRS,

19 .

L Aseasrl =S a !_-—_L FE .:a-‘l-f»f,r..._l AL

uanilties below If necassary)

AVl e

-y

T
Requisitioning Dept. Ref.:
s Purchasing Dept. Ret.: Officer autharised to order.
mental Charging: "
R

CAl

.



